Speed Post

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR SCHEDULED TRIBES (A constitutional body exercising powers of Civil Court under Article 338 A of the Constitution of India)

File No. TM/18/2016/MFIN9/SEHRMT/RU-IV

SUMMONS

6th Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi- 110 003.

Shri Prashant Kumar, Deputy Managing Director, State Bank of India, State Bank Bhawan, Madame Cama Road, Mumbai – 400 021

Whereas the National Commission has decided to investigate into the following matter in pursuance of powers conferred upon it under Article 338 A of the Constitution of India. Your attendance is hereby required in person to appear before Shri Nand Kumar Sai, Hon'ble Chairperson of the National Commission on **04.10.2018 at 04.00 P.M** at Lok Nayak Bhawan, 6th Floor, Khan Market, New Delhi. You are required to bring with you all the connected documents for examination by the National Commission.

- Case Reference: (1) Representation of Shri Tivesh Meena, State Bank of Bikaner and Jaipur, Nadbai Branch, District Bharatpur, Rajasthan regarding harassment
 - (2) Commission's Sitting Notice of even number dated 07.09.2018

If you fail to comply with this order without lawful excuse, you shall be subjected to the consequences of non-attendance laid down in rule 12 of Order XVI of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

Given under my hand and seal of the National Commission for Scheduled Tribes exercising powers of Civil Court this 26^{44} September, 2018.

SEAL



MI

Court Officer
National Commission for Scheduled Tribes
Government of India

Court

Lok Nayak, Bhawan, New Delhi-110003